

OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT

SOCORRO P.O. PORVORIM BARDEZ - GOA 403 501

भारत स्तहार Date 28/2/2024

Ref. No .: VP/SOC/2884 2023 - 2024

OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE

Occupancy Certificate is hereby granted to you for Construction of residential Villas C1 C2 D1 C D1 dated Villas C1, C2, D1 & D2 vide license No. VP/SOC/2519/2018-2019 dated 15/01/2019 in Sure and the second secon 15/01/2019 in Survey No.45/9 plot No.- of Village Socorro, Taluka Bardez Goa in Dursuance of Device No.45/9 plot No.- of Village Socorro, Taluka Bardez and based pursuance of Resolution No.12(24) of meeting held on date 29/12/2023 and based on the completion order issued from the Dy. Town planner vide Letter No. DB/20706 (SOC)/700 account of the Dy. Town planner vide Letter No. DB/20796/SOC/TCP-2022/1571 dated 25/03/2022 and as per the NOC for issue Certificate issued by the Health of Occupancy No.DHS/2024/DHS0401/00031/12 dated 18/01/2024.

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:-

(1) All conditions stipulated in the Completion Order/Technical Clearance Order from TCP should be adhered to.

(2) This certificate shall be treated as NOC for obtaining water and power connection.

(3)The applicant should make independent provision for Garbage disposal within the plot Area by constructing Compost Pit and dispose the same properly in scientific manner.

(4) The Premises should not be used for purpose other than mentioned in this certificate except with due permission of this Village Panchavat.

(5) The House Number allotted to the structure and the yearly house tax/Light tax. assessed is as below.

- House No. 711/52(Villa No.C1) and 711/52(Villa No.C2)
- House No. 711/53(Villa No.D1) and 711/53(Villa No.D2)
- House tax assessed is Rs. 14,600/- Garbage tax assessed is Rs. 1,600/-

To: Mrs.Bindu Jalan. S.M. Homes. Plot No.5, La Ocean Colony, Dona Paula Goa.



Runn

SATISH R. GAUNS Village Panchayat Secretary Village Panchayat Seconto

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Town and Country Planning Department, Mapusa Goa.
- 2. Asst. Engineer, Water Supply Department, Porvorim Bardez Goa. 3. Asst. Engineer, Electricity Department, Porvorim Bardez Goa.

OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT



S O C O R R O P.O. PORVORIM BARDEZ - GOA 403 501

भारत Date 10/10/2024

Ref. No.: VP/SOC/1384 2024 - 2025

OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE

Occupancy Certificate is hereby granted to you for Construction of Residential Block B1, B2, B3 & X & Y (Revised Plan) & Construction of Ground Floor (part) 2 shops with deviation (1 & 2) vide license No. VP/SOC/1383/2024-2025 dated 10/10/2024 in Survey No.45/9 plot No.- of Village Socorro, Taluka Bardez Goa in pursuance of Resolution No.12(19) of meeting held on date 16/09/2024 and based vide Town planner the Dy. completion order issued from on the Letter No. DB/20796/SOC/TCP-24/7396 dated 02/09/2024 & Letter No. DB/20796/SOC/TCP-21/4003 dated 29/09/2021 and as per the NOC for issue of Occupancy Certificate issued by the Goa State Pollution Control Board Vide Letter No.12/2024-PCB/1963894/G00013822 date:10/04/2024.

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:-

(1) All conditions stipulated in the Completion Order/Technical Clearance Order from TCP should be adhered to.

(2) This certificate shall be treated as NOC for obtaining water and power connection.

(3)The applicant should make independent provision for Garbage disposal within the plot Area by constructing Compost Pit and dispose the same properly in scientific manner.

(4) The Premises should not be used for purpose other than mentioned in this certificate except with due permission of this Village Panchayat.

(5) The House Number allotted to the structure and the yearly house tax/Light tax assessed is as below.

- House No.711/57(Villa B1), 711/57(Villa B2), 711/57(Villa B3),
- 711/58(Villa X), 711/59(Villa Y),
- 711/60(Shop No.1) & 711/60(Shop No.2).
- House tax assessed is **Rs. 35,080/-** Garbage tax assessed is **Rs.4,900/-**

To: Mrs.Bindu Jalan, Proprietor S.M.Homes, A2/2, New Horizon Building, Dayanand Bandodkar Marg Miramar, Panaji- Goa.



Copy for information to:-

- 1. Town and Country Planning Department, Mapusa Goa.
- 2. Asst. Engineer, Water Supply Department, Porvorim Bardez Goa.
- 3. Asst. Engineer, Electricity Department, Porvorim Bardez Goa.

OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT

SOCORRO

P. O. PORVORIM

स्वच्छ भारत

BARDEZ - GOA 403501

Ref. No. VP/SOC/ 3080 2024 - 2025

2/2025 Date : 27

OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE

Occupancy Certificate is hereby granted to you for Construction of Residential Block E1, E2, F1, F2 & Swimming Pool vide license No. VP/SOC/1383/2024-2025 dated 10/10/2024 in Survey No.45/9 plot No.- of Village Socorro, Taluka Bardez Goa in pursuance of Resolution No.12(20) of meeting held on date 17/02/2025 and based on the completion order issued from the Dy. Town planner vide Letter No. DB/20796/SOC/TCP-25/88 dated 03/01/2025 and as per the NOC for issue of Occupancy Certificate issued by the Goa State Pollution Control Board Vide Letter No.12/2024-PCB/1963894/G00013822 date:10/04/2024.

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:-

(1) All conditions stipulated in the Completion Order/Technical Clearance Order from TCP should be adhered to.

(2) This certificate shall be treated as NOC for obtaining water and power connection.

(3)The applicant should make independent provision for Garbage disposal within the plot Area by constructing Compost Pit and dispose the same properly in scientific manner.

(4) The Premises should not be used for purpose other than mentioned in this certificate except with due permission of this Village Panchayat.

(5) The House Number allotted to the structure and the yearly house tax/Light tax assessed is as below.

- House No.711/57(Villa E1), 711/57(Villa E2), 711/57(Villa F1), & 711/57(Villa F2)
- House tax assessed is **Rs. 18,720/-** Garbage tax assessed is **Rs.2,800/-**

To: Mrs.Bindu Jalan, SATISH R. GA S.M.Homes, A2/2, New Horizon Building, Village Panchayat Secretary D. B. Marg., Village Panchayat Socorro ADT? Miramar, Panaji- Goa.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Town and Country Planning Department, Mapusa Goa.
- 2. Asst. Engineer, Water Supply Department, Porvorim Bardez Goa.
- 3. Asst. Engineer, Electricity Department, Porvorim Bardez Goa.